Arkadelphia Arts Center Clark County Arts & Humanities Council 625 Main Street Arkadelphia, Arkansas 71923

Southwest Region Show 2017

Agreement to leave art/items on display at the Arkadelphia Arts Center

Terms and Conditions:

1.	I agree to display	the following	for exhibition from	4/5/2017	through	4/15/2017	

- 2. I understand that the Arkadelphia Arts Center will show the art /items for the agreed upon period of time .
- If items are not picked up from the Center within 30 days of the end of the exhibit the items become property of the Clark County Arts & Humanities Council.

4/5/2047

- 3. I reserve the right to withdraw all or part of this art at any time with 7 days notice.
- 4. I am the lawful guardian of the art/items.
- The property will be handled with the utmost care; however, the Clark County Arts & Humanities Council is not responsible for any damage or theft that might occur while at the Arkadelphia Arts Center.
- 6. The Arkadelphia Arts Center has the right to reject individual pieces of art/items.
- 7. Items will not be for sale.

100	201415	5. C. C.	
(P)	ease	nri	mT1

Date dropped off	Arkadelphia Arts Center Representative			
Teacher's name	Signature			
School Name				
E-mail address				
Teacher's phone number				
NUMBER OF PIECES				
Additional Instructions if necess	ary			

3-2015